
Bacton
Cllr Andrew Mellen Yellow West Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Public realm improvements on land at North Close Bacton Parish Council £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Establishment of Parish Council website and email addresses for Clerk 
& Councillors

Westhorpe Parish Council £550.00 £550.00

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,250.00 £0.00

Purchase of new chairs Wyverstone Village Hall £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Refurbishment of village bus shelter to enable creation of book 
exchange

Cotton Parish Council £700.00 £700.00

Purchase of a new line marker and net supports to enable creation of a 
pitch at Bacton Scout Hut

Bacton United 89 Football Club £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Concreting and external groundworks to enable the construction of a 
new outdoor shelter and storage space

Bacton Bowls Club £2,500.00 £2,500.00

Total £10,000.00 £8,750.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £8,750.00

Unspent £1,250.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Battisford and Ringshall
Cllr Daniel Pratt Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Refurbishment of men's toilets at the Punch Bowl Inn CIC Punch Bowl CIC Ltd £2,500.00 £2,500.00

Upper Gipping Farm Cluster new website design costs Suffolk Wildlife Trust £885.57 £885.57

Replacement signage for Wattisham Army Cadet group A Company, Suffolk Army Cadet Force £950.00 £950.00

Contribution towards Solar PV and battery storage for Barking Village 
Hall

Barking Village Hall £2,000.00 £2,000.00

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £600.00 £600.00

First Aid training for volunteers Obee CIC £800.00 £800.00

TBC Suffolk Wildlife Action Group £500.00 £0.00

Support towards restoration of Ringshall Church organ Ringshall Parochial Church Council £1,364.43 £1,364.43

Support towards Community Woodland project Great Bricett Parish Council £400.00 £400.00

Total £10,000.00 £9,500.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £9,500.00

Unspent £500.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Blakenham
Cllr Adrienne Marriott Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Replacement ice-cream freezer and associated costs for community 
shop

Somersham & District Community Shop £930.80 £930.80

Support towards running costs for Gt Blakenham CommuniTEA 
Chinwag group

Communities Together East Anglia £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Purchase of equipment for Little Blakenham Village Hall Little Blakenham Parish Council £559.00 £559.00

Upper Gipping Farm Cluster new website design costs Suffolk Wildlife Trust £885.57 £885.57

Provision of security lighting & external power socket for sports pavilion 
and 3 x picnic tables

Somersham & District Community Association £998.00 £998.00

Intruder & Alarm refit and provision of outdoor picnic benches for Gt 
Blakenham village hall

Great Blakenham Village Hall £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Towards cost of installing a heat pump to new pavilion Gipping Valley Bowls Club £3,126.63 £3,126.63

Total £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £10,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Bramford
Cllr James Caston Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

New carpet tiles for community bar area within Bramford Sports & 
Leisure Centre

Bramford Playing Field Association £1,362.00 £1,362.00

Line-painting to enable multi-sport play on Bramford MUGA Bramford Parish Council £990.00 £990.00

Redecoration of Bramford Church Room St Marys Church, PCC £250.00 £250.00

Christmas Decorations for Bramford Sports & Leisure Centre Bramford Playing Field Association £400.00 £400.00

Increased Battery Storage for Loraine Victory Hall in Bramford Loraine Victory Hall £6,350.00 £6,350.00

Support towards village composter project Bramford Parish Council £648.00 £648.00

Total £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £10,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Chilton
Cllr Lorraine Baker Blue Urban Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new team kits and tackle mats for Youth Teams Stowmarket Rugby Club £246.82 £246.82

Support towards event costs for 2025 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Equipment for project supporting marginalised people The Horticultural Industry Scheme £205.43 £205.43

VR Street Art with young people The Mix £285.71 £285.71

Replacement panels for outdoor marquee Cedars Park Community Centre CIC £230.40 £230.40

Counselling & advice at Red Gables Lighthouse Women's Aid £285.71 £285.71

Accommodation, food & entry cost for cadet trip Stowmarket Police Cadets £214.29 £214.29

Traditional Music Day event & school engagement East Anglian Traditional Music Trust £464.29 £464.29

Gazebos for learning disability group at The Junction WeCan CIC £368.50 £368.50

Chilton Primary after-school sports club SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £240.73 £240.73

Promotional material and event signs Stowmarket Community First Responders £88.02 £88.02

New laptops for staff use Suffolk Sight £457.15 £457.15

Gazebo for public events The Food Museum on behalf of the Stowmarket Culture Group £189.63 £189.63

Remembrance Day reception Stowmarket & District Royal British Legion Branch £107.15 £107.15

Chilton Primary after-school sports club - summer term SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £267.48 £267.48

Coach hire for weekend camp at Sizewell Hall Stowmarket Boys Brigade and Girls Association £142.86 £142.86

SCC Speed survey on Tot Hill approach to town Stowmarket Town Council £750.00 £750.00

Installation of new play equipment at the Recreation Ground Stowmarket Town Council £2,083.33 £2,083.33

Toys for parent and child support groups Families Together Suffolk £70.76 £70.76

St Peter's Churchyard improvements Stowmarket Town Council £833.33 £0.00

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £9,531.59 £8,698.26

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £8,698.26

Unspent £1,301.74

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Chilton
Cllr Terence Carter Blue Urban Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new team kits and tackle mats for Youth Teams Stowmarket Rugby Club £246.82 £246.82

Support towards event costs for 2025 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Equipment for project supporting marginalised people The Horticultural Industry Scheme £205.43 £205.43

VR Street Art with young people The Mix £285.71 £285.71

Replacement panels for outdoor marquee Cedars Park Community Centre CIC £230.40 £230.40

Counselling & advice at Red Gables Lighthouse Women's Aid £285.72 £285.72

Accommodation, food & entry cost for cadet trip Stowmarket Police Cadets £214.29 £214.29

Traditional Music Day event & school engagement East Anglian Traditional Music Trust £464.29 £464.29

Gazebos for learning disability group at The Junction WeCan CIC £368.50 £368.50

Chilton Primary after-school sports club SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £240.73 £240.73

Promotional material and event signs Stowmarket Community First Responders £88.02 £88.02

New laptops for staff use Suffolk Sight £457.15 £457.15

Gazebo for public events The Food Museum on behalf of the Stowmarket Culture Group £189.63 £189.63

Coach hire for weekend camp at Sizewell Hall Stowmarket Boys Brigade and Girls Association £142.86 £142.86

Installation of new play equipment at the Recreation Ground Stowmarket Town Council £2,083.34 £2,083.34

Toys for parent and child support groups Families Together Suffolk £70.76 £70.76

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

St Peter's Churchyard improvements Stowmarket Town Council £833.33 £0.00

Building improvements Red Gables (Mid Suffolk Volunteering Org Forum) £832.79 £832.79

Supplies for Debenham, Fressingfield, Wortham and Stowmarket 
nursery projects

Suffolk Tree Warden Network £760.23 £0.00

Total £10,000.00 £8,406.44

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £8,406.44

Unspent £1,593.56

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Claydon and Barham
Cllr David Penny Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards Friday Drop-in sessions at Barham Church Claydon & Barham PCC £125.00 £125.00

Solar panels and battery storage for Gosbeck Village Hall Gosbeck Village Hall £674.59 £674.59

Support towards new Under 15s team at Coddenham Athletic FC Coddenham Athletic FC £830.00 £830.00

Purchase of additional Speed Indication Device (SID) Henley Parish Council £1,545.00 £0.00

Purchase of new Village Gateways Hemmingstone Parish Council £2,750.00 £0.00

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £6,924.59 £2,629.59

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £2,629.59

Unspent £7,370.41

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Claydon and Barham
Cllr John Whitehead Blue Central Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Contribution towards travel costs for guiding visit to Banham Zoo 1st Claydon Brownies £300.00 £300.00

Solar panels and battery storage for Gosbeck Village Hall Gosbeck Village Hall £674.59 £674.59

Support towards Friday Drop-in sessions at Barham Church Claydon & Barham PCC £125.00 £125.00

Support towards new Under 15s team at Coddenham Athletic FC Coddenham Athletic FC £830.00 £830.00

Purchase of additional Speed Indication Device (SID) Henley Parish Council £1,545.00 £0.00

Purchase of new Village Gateways Hemmingstone Parish Council £2,750.00 £0.00

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £7,224.59 £2,929.59

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £2,929.59

Unspent £7,070.41

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Combs Ford
Cllr Keith Scarff Blue Urban Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new team kits and tackle mats for Youth Teams Stowmarket Rugby Club £246.82 £246.82

Combs Ford Primary after-school sports club SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £282.06 £282.06

Support towards event costs for 2025 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Equipment for project supporting marginalised people The Horticultural Industry Scheme £205.43 £205.43

VR Street Art with young people The Mix £285.71 £285.71

Replacement panels for outdoor marquee Cedars Park Community Centre CIC £230.40 £230.40

Counselling & advice at Red Gables Lighthouse Women's Aid £285.72 £285.72

Accommodation, food & entry cost for cadet trip Stowmarket Police Cadets £214.28 £214.28

Traditional Music Day event & school engagement East Anglian Traditional Music Trust £464.29 £464.29

Promotional material and event signs Stowmarket Community First Responders £88.02 £88.02

Gazebo for public events The Food Museum on behalf of the Stowmarket Culture Group £189.63 £189.63

Remembrance Day reception Stowmarket & District Royal British Legion Branch £107.15 £107.15

Combs Ford Primary after-school sports club - summer term SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £156.70 £156.70

Coach hire for weekend camp at Sizewell Hall Stowmarket Boys Brigade and Girls Association £142.86 £142.86

Installation of new play equipment at the Recreation Ground Stowmarket Town Council £2,083.33 £2,083.33

St Peter's Churchyard improvements Stowmarket Town Council £833.34 £0.00

Toys for parent and child support groups Families Together Suffolk £70.76 £70.76

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Building improvements Red Gables (Mid Suffolk Volunteering Org Forum) £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Supplies for Debenham, Fressingfield, Wortham and Stowmarket 
nursery projects

Suffolk Tree Warden Network £613.50 £0.00

Total £10,000.00 £8,553.16

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £8,553.16

Unspent £1,446.84

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Combs Ford
Cllr Miles Row Blue Urban Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Combs Ford Primary after-school sports club SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £282.06 £282.06

Purchase of new team kits and tackle mats for Youth Teams Stowmarket Rugby Club £250.00 £250.00

Support towards event costs for 2025 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Equipment for project supporting marginalised people The Horticultural Industry Scheme £205.43 £205.43

VR Street Art with young people The Mix £285.71 £285.71

Replacement panels for outdoor marquee Cedars Park Community Centre CIC £230.40 £230.40

Counselling & advice at Red Gables Lighthouse Women's Aid £285.71 £285.71

Accommodation, food & entry cost for cadet trip Stowmarket Police Cadets £214.28 £214.28

Traditional Music Day event & school engagement East Anglian Traditional Music Trust £464.28 £464.28

Promotional material and event signs Stowmarket Community First Responders £88.01 £88.01

New laptops for staff use Suffolk Sight £457.15 £457.15

Gazebo for public events The Food Museum on behalf of the Stowmarket Culture Group £189.63 £189.63

Remembrance Day reception Stowmarket & District Royal British Legion Branch £107.15 £107.15

Combs Ford Primary after-school sports club - summer term SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £156.70 £156.70

Coach hire for weekend camp at Sizewell Hall Stowmarket Boys Brigade and Girls Association £142.85 £142.85

Toys for parent and child support groups Families Together Suffolk £70.76 £70.76

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

St Peter's Churchyard improvements Stowmarket Town Council £1,000.00 £0.00

Building improvements Red Gables (Mid Suffolk Volunteering Org Forum) £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Counselling & advice at Red Gables (additional sessions) Lighthouse Women's Aid £420.00 £420.00

Supplies for Debenham, Fressingfield, Wortham and Stowmarket 
nursery projects

Suffolk Tree Warden Network £500.00 £0.00

Total £8,350.12 £6,850.12

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £6,850.12

Unspent £3,149.88

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Debenham
Cllr Teresa Davis Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Art Exhibition feather flags with bases & wall mounted baby changing 
unit

Debenham Parish Church Art Exhibition £420.35 £420.35

80th anniversary VE Day event Bedingfield Parish Council £250.00 £250.00

Purchase of monitoring equipment for the River Deben Debenham Green Team £860.00 £860.00

Support towards Debenham Day event Debenham Parish Council £490.00 £490.00

Support towards flood resilience meeting Debenham Green Team £310.00 £310.00

Support towards extension for specialist work Debenham Shed £1,250.00 £1,250.00

Repairs to the Leisure Centre's Sports Hall Debenham Sports & Leisure £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Activities for Debenham Girls Group Debenham Girls Group £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Consultant for 3G pitch project Debenham Sports & Leisure £1,750.00 £1,750.00

Supplies for Debenham, Fressingfield, Wortham and Stowmarket 
nursery projects

Suffolk Tree Warden Network £1,600.00 £0.00

Total £8,930.35 £7,330.35

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £7,330.35

Unspent £2,669.65

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Elmswell and Woolpit
Cllr Jen Overett Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Resurfacing the path between Blackbourne and Ashfield Gardens Elmswell Parish Council £1,437.50 £1,437.50

Installation of new dance flooring Woolpit Institute £265.00 £265.00

New stage lights and updating light switch in disabled toilet Woolpit Village Hall £218.22 £218.22

Architect work towards redevelopment plans Woolpit Village Hall £550.00 £550.00

New scoring system Harry Huson Bridge Club £597.15 £597.15

Purchase of radio microphones Woolpit Drama Club £750.00 £750.00

Purchase of a new defibrilator Woolpit Parish Council £750.00 £750.00

Support towards venue hire Elmswell Over 55s £721.50 £721.50

New set of carpet woods / bowls Elmswell Carpet Bowls Club £262.50 £262.50

Purchase of a new cooker oven Woolpit Cricket Club £700.00 £700.00

Replacement display boards Elmswell Art Club £700.00 Awaiting info on 
proxy

Total £6,951.87 £6,251.87

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £6,251.87

Unspent £3,748.13

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Elmswell and Woolpit
Cllr Sarah Mansel Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Resurfacing the path between Blackbourne and Ashfield Gardens Elmswell Parish Council £1,437.50 £1,437.50

Installation of new dance flooring Woolpit Institute £265.00 £265.00

New stage lights and updating light switch in disabled toilet Woolpit Village Hall £218.22 £218.22

Architect work towards redevelopment plans Woolpit Village Hall £550.00 £550.00

New scoring system Harry Huson Bridge Club £597.15 £597.15

Purchase of radio microphones Woolpit Drama Club £750.00 £750.00

Purchase of a new defibrilator Woolpit Parish Council £750.00 £750.00

Support towards venue hire Elmswell Over 55s £721.50 £721.50

New set of carpet woods / bowls Elmswell Carpet Bowls Club £262.50 £262.50

Purchase of a new cooker oven Woolpit Cricket Club £700.00 £700.00

Replacement display boards Elmswell Art Club £700.00 Awaiting info on 
proxy

Total £6,951.87 £6,251.87

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £6,251.87

Unspent £3,748.13

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Eye
Cllr Lucy Elkin Yellow West Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of solar panel for SID unit Occold Parish Council £875.00 £875.00

Purchase of mobile goals Occold Football Club £1,464.00 £1,464.00

Installation of new rain shelters Eye Saints Community Bowls Club £3,700.00 £0.00

Purchase of new road safety signage to be placed outside the School St Peter & St Paul CE Primary School £740.00 £740.00

Purchase of new benches and delivery of walkover survey Eye Town Moors Woodland Society £2,970.00 £2,970.00

Tree and hedge work as well as biodiversity measures Occold Recreation and Amenities Council £251.00 £251.00

Total £10,000.00 £6,300.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £6,300.00

Unspent £3,700.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Fressingfield
Cllr Lavinia Hadingham Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Fressingfield Shed disability ramps Fressingfield Shed £732.00 £732.00

Purchase of replacement freezer Metfield Stores CIC £867.00 £867.00

Solar panels and storage for scout hut 1st Fressingfield Scout Group £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Parish council website upgrades Metfield Parish Council £1,138.00 £1,138.00

Purchase of sound equipment Wingfield Barns CIC £2,075.00 £2,075.00

Parish council laptop and accessories Weybread Parish Council £643.71 £643.71

Support towards Weybread Coffee Mornings for room hire Weybread Parish Council £180.00 £180.00

Parish council website and domain work Weybread Parish Council £750.00 £750.00

Purchase of new sound equipment My Rock Choir £1,029.00 £1,029.00

Total £8,414.71 £8,414.71

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £8,414.71

Unspent £1,585.29

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Gislingham
Cllr Rowland Warboys Yellow West Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of a new slip catching cradle Mellis Cricket Club £449.98 £449.98

Support towards establishment of Gislingham Chat and Craft Club Gislingham Chat and Craft Club £766.50 £766.50

Purchase of two new mobile sight screens Mellis Cricket Club £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Kitchen re-siting as part of Pavilion Refurbishment Wortham and Burgate Parish Council £3,335.00 £3,335.00

Purchase and installation of a new Speed Indicator Device (SID Unit) 
with solar panels

Wickham Skeith Parish Council £2,500.00 £2,500.00

Supplies for Debenham, Fressingfield, Wortham and Stowmarket 
nursery projects

Suffolk Tree Warden Network £1,448.52 £0.00

Total £10,000.00 £8,551.48

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £8,551.48

Unspent £1,448.52

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Haughley, Stowupland and Wetherden
Cllr Janet Pearson Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Commemoration events for 80th Anniversary of the end of the World 
War II

Haughley Parish Council £800.00 £800.00

Upgrade and repair work to Haughley Pavilion King George's Field, Haughley £1,000.00 £1,000.00

100th Anniversary Artwork project Haughley WI £600.00 £600.00

New fencing around the play area Old Newton Village Hall £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Support towards Haughley Parish Annual Christmas Tree Lights Switch 
On Event

Haughley Parish Council £808.00 £808.00

Improvements to toilet accessibility Old Newton Village Hall £1,463.00 £1,463.00

Purchase of 3 lenovo tablets Old Newton Under Fives £446.97 £446.97

Consultant for 3G pitch project Debenham Sports & Leisure £500.00 £500.00

Mobile cricket covers Old Newton Cricket Club £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Replacement carpet bowls mat Old Newton Carpet Bowls Club £1,000.00 £1,000.00

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £382.03 £382.03

Total £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £10,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Haughley, Stowupland and Wetherden
Cllr Agnes Watson Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

160th Anniversary Mural Project Freeman Community Primary School £625.00 £625.00

Purchase of a new lawn mower Stowupland Cricket Club £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Purchase of a new defibrilator Stowupland Village Hall £1,104.00 £1,104.00

Purchase of a new projector Wetherden Village Hall Management Council £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Treatment of fairy rings on pitch Haughley United Football Club £750.00 £750.00

Consultant for 3G pitch project Debenham Sports & Leisure £500.00 £500.00

Purchase of equipment for youth bowls club Haughley Playing Fields Bowls Club £1,800.00 £1,800.00

New storage shed Haughley United Youth Football Club £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Cutting back of hedge and overhanging tree branches Wetherden Parish Council on behalf of Wetherden Townlands Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £221.00 £221.00

Total £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £10,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Hoxne and Worlingworth
Cllr Matthew Hicks Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards Hoxne Community Day event costs Hoxne Pavilion & Playing Field £500.00 £500.00

Repairs to Cricket Club scoreboard Worlingworth Cricket Club £804.94 £804.94

Purchase of small equipment as part of Denham Village Hall project Denham Community Council £1,496.27 £1,496.27

Speed monitoring devices Bedfield Parish Council £3,000.00 £3,000.00

Small equipment purchases for village hall Denham Community Council £750.00 £750.00

Purchase of a replacement projector Hoxne Village Hall £1,558.00 £1,558.00

Purchase of a community defibrillator Monk Soham Parish Council £1,166.67 £1,166.67

Purchase of new flood water depth gauge, and website/email upgrades 
for the Parish Council

Hoxne Parish Council £363.84 £363.84

Total £9,639.72 £9,639.72

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £9,639.72

Unspent £360.28

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Mendlesham
Cllr Andrew Stringer Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of Speed Indicator Devices Wetheringsett Parish Council £5,614.78 £5,614.78

Affordable Housing Scheme membership & web services Mendlesham Community Land Trust £500.00 £500.00

Purchase of a new bench for the Village Hall Wetheringsett Parish Council £685.90 £685.90

Consultant for 3G pitch project Debenham Sports & Leisure £750.00 £750.00

Survey costs for Mendlesham URC Mendlesham Parish Council £779.80 £779.80

Total £8,330.48 £8,330.48

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £8,330.48

Unspent £1,669.52

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Needham Market
Cllr Ross Piper Blue Urban Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Youth team kits Needham Market Phoenix Youth Football Club £1,182.06 £1,182.06

Installation of underfloor heating 1st Needham Market Scouts £1,500.00 £1,500.00

New storage shed Needham Market Bowls Club £538.23 £538.23

Support towards Summer Fayre event costs Friends of Bosmere School £637.89 £637.89

Needham Lakes 'Walk and Talk' activities SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £905.49 £905.49

Upper Gipping Farm Cluster new website design costs Suffolk Wildlife Trust £885.54 £885.54

Support towards Silver Sunday event Needham Market Community Chinwag £478.12 £478.12

New village sign for Baylham Baylham Parish Council £400.00 £400.00

Installation of a new badger proof fence Needham Market Bowls Club £923.00 £923.00

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £2,549.67 £2,549.67

Total £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £10,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Needham Market
Cllr Terry Lawrence Blue Urban Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Youth team kits Needham Market Phoenix Youth Football Club £1,182.06 £1,182.06

Installation of underfloor heating 1st Needham Market Scouts £1,500.00 £1,500.00

New storage shed Needham Market Bowls Club £538.23 £538.23

Support towards Summer Fayre event costs Friends of Bosmere School £637.88 £637.88

Support towards Silver Sunday event Needham Market Community Chinwag £478.12 £478.12

New village sign for Baylham Baylham Parish Council £400.00 £400.00

Installation of a new badger proof fence Needham Market Bowls Club £923.00 £923.00

Replacement tables for the Hall Creetings St Mary Village Hall £1,950.00 £1,950.00

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,379.52 £1,379.52

New village sign for Baylham (2nd installment) Baylham Parish Council £1,011.19 £1,011.19

Total £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £10,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Onehouse
Cllr John Matthissen Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Refurbishment of men's toilets at the Punch Bowl Inn CIC Punch Bowl CIC Ltd £500.00 £500.00

Purchase of a new defibrilator Onehouse Parish Council £775.00 £775.00

Upper Gipping Farm Cluster new website design costs Suffolk Wildlife Trust £885.57 £885.57

Purchase of equipment and support towards hall hire costs Little Owls Baby and Toddler Group £808.00 £808.00

To create 2 leaky dams in the local river as advised by the 
Environmental Agency

Great Finborough Parish Council £480.00 £480.00

Installation of a Speed Reduction Camera Great Finborough Parish Council £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Purchase and installation costs for accessible gate Onehouse Parish Council £697.30 £697.30

Total £5,645.87 £5,645.87

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £5,645.87

Unspent £4,354.13

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Palgrave
Cllr Tim Weller Yellow West Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of a new dishwasher Brome and Oakley Village Hall £600.00 £600.00

Purchase of a new commercial freezer unit Eyes Open CIC £742.80 £742.80

Purchase of a new storage shed Stoke Ash Village Hall £777.00 £777.00

Purchase of new bench for Palgrave Cemetery Palgrave Parish Council £463.00 £463.00

Purchase of new road safety signage to be placed outside the School St Peter & St Paul CE Primary School £170.00 £170.00

Purchase of kitchen and musical equipment Wingfield Barns CIC £1,152.99 £1,152.99

Upgraded Kitchen Consumer Unit Eyes Open CIC £1,600.00 £1,600.00

Support towards production costs for Palgrave's 'The Star' Magazine Palgrave and District Community Centre £1,457.00 £1,457.00

Total £6,962.79 £6,962.79

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £6,962.79

Unspent £3,037.21

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Rattlesden
Cllr Nicky Willshere Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards event costs Rattlesden International Bake Off Volunteers £1,200.00 £1,200.00

Updating storage equipment Rattlesden Preschool £690.00 £690.00

New play equipment Buxhall Parish Council £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Upgrading toilet facilities Rattlesden Preschool £750.00 £750.00

New stage curtains Felsham and Gedding Village Hall £2,000.00 £2,000.00

New Years Day Run Buxhall Parish Council £500.00 £500.00

Refurbishment of Village Hall Buxhall Village Hall Management Committee £2,358.96 £2,358.96

Contribution towards costs of new speed indicator devices Gedding Parish Meeting £501.04 £501.04

Total £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £10,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Rickinghall
Cllr Gilly Morgan Yellow West Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new blinds for the Hall Botesdale Village Hall Management Committee £1,704.00 £1,704.00

Training of volunteer towards Personal Licence Rickinghall Village Hall £250.00 £250.00

Support towards activity and running costs 1st Redgrave and Botesdale Brownies £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £2,954.00 £2,954.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £2,954.00

Unspent £7,046.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



St Peter's
Cllr Ollie Walters Blue Urban Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new team kits and tackle mats for Youth Teams Stowmarket Rugby Club £246.82 £246.82

Support towards event costs for 2025 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Equipment for project supporting marginalised people The Horticultural Industry Scheme £205.43 £205.43

VR Street Art with young people The Mix £285.72 £285.72

Replacement panels for outdoor marquee Cedars Park Community Centre CIC £230.40 £230.40

Counselling & advice at Red Gables Lighthouse Women's Aid £285.71 £285.71

Accommodation, food & entry cost for cadet trip Stowmarket Police Cadets £214.28 £214.28

Traditional Music Day event & school engagement East Anglian Traditional Music Trust £464.28 £464.28

Promotional material and event signs Stowmarket Community First Responders £88.02 £88.02

New laptops for staff use Suffolk Sight £457.15 £457.15

Gazebo for public events The Food Museum on behalf of the Stowmarket Culture Group £189.63 £189.63

Remembrance Day reception Stowmarket & District Royal British Legion Branch £107.15 £107.15

Coach hire for weekend camp at Sizewell Hall Stowmarket Boys Brigade and Girls Association £142.86 £142.86

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Installation of new play equipment at the Recreation Ground Stowmarket Town Council £2,083.34 £2,083.34

Toys for parent and child support groups Families Together Suffolk £70.76 £70.76

St Peter's Churchyard improvements Stowmarket Town Council £833.33 £0.00

Building improvements Red Gables (Mid Suffolk Volunteering Org Forum) £2,095.12 £2,095.12

Total £10,000.00 £9,166.67

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £9,166.67

Unspent £833.33

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Stonham
Cllr Nicholas Hardingham Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Upper Gipping Farm Cluster new website design costs Suffolk Wildlife Trust £885.57 £885.57

Purchase of electronic scoreboard Earl Stonham Cricket Club £900.00 £900.00

Purchase of a replacement stage curtain rail Crowfield Village Hall £500.00 £500.00

Consultant for 3G pitch project Debenham Sports & Leisure £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Contribution towards costs of repairs to play equipment Mickfield Parish Council £800.00 £800.00

Replacement of the village hall floor and stage Stonham Aspal Village Hall £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Total £6,085.57 £6,085.57

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £6,085.57

Unspent £3,914.43

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Stow Thorney
Cllr Colin Lay Blue Urban Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new team kits and tackle mats for Youth Teams Stowmarket Rugby Club £246.82 £246.82

Support towards event costs for 2025 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Equipment for project supporting marginalised people The Horticultural Industry Scheme £205.42 £205.42

VR Street Art with young people The Mix £285.72 £285.72

Counselling & advice at Red Gables Lighthouse Women's Aid £285.72 £285.72

Accommodation, food & entry cost for cadet trip Stowmarket Police Cadets £214.29 £214.29

Traditional Music Day event & school engagement East Anglian Traditional Music Trust £464.29 £464.29

Cedars Park Primary after-school sports club SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £497.66 £497.66

Promotional material and event signs Stowmarket Community First Responders £88.02 £88.02

New laptops for staff use Suffolk Sight £457.15 £457.15

Gazebo for public events The Food Museum on behalf of the Stowmarket Culture Group £189.64 £189.64

Cedars Park Primary after-school sports club - summer term SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £276.47 £276.47

Remembrance Day reception Stowmarket & District Royal British Legion Branch £107.15 £107.15

Coach hire for weekend camp at Sizewell Hall Stowmarket Boys Brigade and Girls Association £142.86 £142.86

Installation of new play equipment at the Recreation Ground Stowmarket Town Council £2,083.33 £2,083.33

Costs for Christmas lunch for isolated people JAM Community Pot £250.00 £250.00

St Peter's Churchyard improvements Stowmarket Town Council £833.33 £0.00

Toys for parent and child support groups Families Together Suffolk £70.76 £70.76

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Building improvements Red Gables (Mid Suffolk Volunteering Org Forum) £801.37 £801.37

Total £10,000.00 £9,166.67

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £9,166.67

Unspent £833.33

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Stow Thorney
Cllr James Patchett Blue Urban Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new team kits and tackle mats for Youth Teams Stowmarket Rugby Club £246.82 £246.82

Support towards event costs for 2025 Carnival Stowmarket Carnival £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Equipment for project supporting marginalised people The Horticultural Industry Scheme £205.42 £205.42

VR Street Art with young people The Mix £285.72 £285.72

Replacement panels for outdoor marquee Cedars Park Community Centre CIC £230.40 £230.40

Counselling & advice at Red Gables Lighthouse Women's Aid £285.71 £285.71

Accommodation, food & entry cost for cadet trip Stowmarket Police Cadets £214.29 £214.29

Traditional Music Day event & school engagement East Anglian Traditional Music Trust £464.28 £464.28

Cedars Park Primary after-school sports club SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £497.65 £497.65

Promotional material and event signs Stowmarket Community First Responders £88.02 £88.02

New laptops for staff use Suffolk Sight £457.15 £457.15

Gazebo for public events The Food Museum on behalf of the Stowmarket Culture Group £189.63 £189.63

Cedars Park Primary after-school sports club - summer term SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust (Everyone Active) £276.48 £276.48

Remembrance Day reception Stowmarket & District Royal British Legion Branch £107.15 £107.15

Coach hire for weekend camp at Sizewell Hall Stowmarket Boys Brigade and Girls Association £142.85 £142.85

River path improvement works, equipment & training River Gipping Trust £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Installation of new play equipment at the Recreation Ground Stowmarket Town Council £2,083.33 £2,083.33

Toys for parent and child support groups Families Together Suffolk £70.79 £70.79

St Peter's Churchyard improvements Stowmarket Town Council £833.33 £0.00

Building improvements Red Gables (Mid Suffolk Volunteering Org Forum) £267.42 £267.42

Supplies for Debenham, Fressingfield, Wortham and Stowmarket 
nursery projects

Suffolk Tree Warden Network £53.56 £0.00

Total £10,000.00 £9,113.11

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £9,113.11

Unspent £886.89

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Stradbroke and Laxfield
Cllr Anders Linder Yellow East Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new windows Wilby Village Hall £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Repairs to village clock tower Stradbroke Parish Council £3,000.00 £3,000.00

Kitchen refurbishment Stradbroke, Sports & Community Centre £1,800.00 £1,800.00

Total £6,800.00 £6,800.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £6,800.00

Unspent £3,200.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Thurston
Cllr David Bradbury Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new chairs Friends of Thurston Library £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Pitch maintenance Mid Suffolk Croquet Club £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Replacement 5-a-side goals and large goals Thurston Community College £1,739.78 £1,739.78

Support towards kitchen refurbishment Thurst CIC £2,435.96 £2,435.96

Total £6,175.74 £6,175.74

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £6,175.74

Unspent £3,824.26

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Thurston
Cllr Harry Richardson Blue North Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new Speed Indicator Device (SID) Unit for A1088 Norton Parish Council £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Equipment for detached youth work Thurston Detached Youth Work Project £562.75 £562.75

Purchase of new chairs Friends of Thurston Library £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Pitch maintenance Mid Suffolk Croquet Club £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Replacement 5-a-side goals and large goals Thurston Community College £1,437.25 £1,437.25

Purchase of new tables Norton Village Hall £4,000.00 £4,000.00

Total £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £10,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Walsham-le-Willows
Cllr Richard Winch Yellow West Mid Suffolk

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Installation of new heating and ceiling fan for the Hall Great Ashfield Village Hall £2,058.00 £2,058.00

Contribution towards redecoration of Main Hall and Toilets Badwell Ash Village Hall £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Emergency roof repairs Wattisfield Village Hall £5,000.00 £5,000.00

Installation of a new Speed Indicator Device (SID) on Summer Road Walsham le Willows Parish Council £1,442.00 £1,442.00

Total £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Totals

Budget £10,000.00

Spent £10,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)


